

EURO AREA

3.1 Sectoral breakdown of MFI deposits vis-a-vis other euro area residents

3.1.1 Deposits placed by households and non-financial corporations

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Households ¹⁾							Non-financial corporations ²⁾						
	Total	Overnight	With agreed maturity of:		Redeemable at notice of:		Repos	Total	Overnight	With agreed maturity of:		Redeemable at notice of:		Repos
			Up to 2 years	Over 2 years	Up to 3 months	Over 3 months				Up to 2 years	Over 2 years	Up to 3 months	Over 3 months	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
Outstanding amounts														
2020 Q3	8,158.1	4,745.3	442.2	721.4	2,212.7	35.7	0.9	3,082.4	2,477.3	322.7	124.2	149.3	2.3	6.5
Q4	8,343.4	4,917.8	432.6	723.4	2,234.8	34.4	0.5	3,139.3	2,558.0	317.7	117.6	140.4	2.1	3.5
2021 Q1 ^(p)	8,476.2	5,032.1	418.8	719.2	2,272.3	33.0	0.8	3,167.6	2,590.9	308.9	114.9	143.4	2.3	7.2
2020 Dec.	8,343.4	4,917.8	432.6	723.4	2,234.8	34.4	0.5	3,139.3	2,558.0	317.7	117.6	140.4	2.1	3.5
2021 Jan.	8,393.5	4,958.4	427.1	722.5	2,250.8	33.8	0.9	3,087.3	2,521.5	301.9	114.2	140.9	2.2	6.5
Feb.	8,448.0	5,008.0	422.9	720.9	2,261.8	33.3	1.1	3,087.0	2,526.9	296.4	113.8	142.1	2.3	5.5
Mar. ^(p)	8,476.2	5,032.1	418.8	719.2	2,272.3	33.0	0.8	3,167.6	2,590.9	308.9	114.9	143.4	2.3	7.2
Transactions														
2020 Q3	85.7	89.4	-15.4	-4.2	17.0	-1.2	0.1	107.6	92.6	14.2	-0.4	0.7	0.1	0.3
Q4	189.0	173.8	-9.2	3.9	22.2	-1.3	-0.3	66.6	85.3	-4.6	-2.3	-8.9	-0.1	-2.9
2021 Q1 ^(p)	130.9	112.0	-14.4	-4.6	39.0	-1.4	0.3	26.7	28.2	-9.0	0.7	3.0	0.1	3.6
2020 Dec.	95.1	82.2	-2.4	5.7	10.6	-0.4	-0.6	32.0	36.8	5.7	-1.1	-7.3	-0.1	-2.0
2021 Jan.	50.4	39.7	-5.6	-1.3	17.8	-0.6	0.4	-48.9	-37.8	-14.9	0.2	0.5	0.1	3.0
Feb.	54.0	49.3	-4.3	-1.5	10.8	-0.4	0.2	-0.5	5.2	-5.6	-0.4	1.2	0.1	-1.0
Mar. ^(p)	26.6	23.0	-4.5	-1.7	10.4	-0.4	-0.3	76.2	60.9	11.5	0.9	1.3	0.0	1.6
Growth rates														
2020 Q3	6.7	11.6	-11.4	-0.3	4.3	-20.6	-1.3	19.6	22.2	24.9	-4.6	-3.2	-11.3	23.1
Q4	7.6	12.8	-11.1	-0.9	4.9	-18.3	-7.5	19.1	22.4	21.7	-8.1	-4.6	-12.3	-46.5
2021 Q1 ^(p)	8.0	12.7	-10.6	-1.2	6.0	-16.0	38.8	16.7	19.6	15.5	-6.1	-2.7	-0.6	8.6
2020 Dec.	7.6	12.8	-11.1	-0.9	4.9	-18.3	-7.5	19.1	22.4	21.7	-8.1	-4.6	-12.3	-46.5
2021 Jan.	8.2	13.5	-11.4	-1.1	5.5	-16.9	-5.6	20.3	24.1	19.0	-8.3	-5.3	-9.0	66.3
Feb.	8.3	13.4	-11.5	-1.2	5.9	-16.7	15.3	19.3	23.2	16.1	-7.8	-4.4	-5.1	8.4
Mar. ^(p)	8.0	12.7	-10.6	-1.2	6.0	-16.0	38.8	16.7	19.6	15.5	-6.1	-2.7	-0.6	8.6

Source: ECB.

1) Including non-profit institutions serving households.

2) In accordance with the ESA 2010, in December 2014 holding companies of non-financial groups were reclassified from the non-financial corporations sector to the financial corporations sector. These entities are included in MFI balance sheet statistics with financial corporations other than MFIs and insurance corporations and pension funds (ICPFs).

3.1.2 Deposits placed by financial corporations other than MFIs

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; not seasonally adjusted; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Financial corporations other than MFIs and ICPFs ¹⁾										Insurance corporations and pension funds									
	By original maturity						By counterpart sector				By original maturity						By counterpart sector			
	Total	Overnight	With agreed maturity of:		Redeemable at notice of:		Repos	Non-MMF investment funds	Other financial institutions		Total	Overnight	With agreed maturity of:		Redeemable at notice of:		Repos	Insurance corporations	Pension funds	
			Up to 2Y	Over 2Y	Up to 3M	Over 3M			FVCs	Repos with CCPs			Up to 2Y	Over 2Y	Up to 3M	Over 3M				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
Outstanding amounts																				
2020 Q3	1,937.2	752.2	183.9	774.2	22.2	1.7	202.9	420.6	1,516.6	557.2	139.9	496.2	171.7	26.8	263.8	7.6	0.2	26.2	382.8	113.4
Q4	1,949.8	787.5	167.8	777.3	22.1	1.8	193.3	435.6	1,514.1	574.7	130.1	470.7	161.2	24.4	258.0	6.8	0.2	20.1	355.6	115.2
2021 Q1 ^(p)	1,993.6	824.0	164.7	774.2	22.0	1.8	207.0	447.1	1,546.5	561.2	127.3	460.3	161.6	24.7	251.2	6.9	0.3	15.5	352.9	107.4
2020 Dec.	1,949.8	787.5	167.8	777.3	22.1	1.8	193.3	435.6	1,514.1	574.7	130.1	470.7	161.2	24.4	258.0	6.8	0.2	20.1	355.6	115.2
2021 Jan.	1,993.8	812.2	159.2	777.9	22.5	1.8	220.2	448.4	1,545.3	565.8	147.4	489.3	177.7	28.0	255.9	6.6	0.3	20.7	375.9	113.4
Feb.	2,010.5	825.8	158.2	776.5	21.7	1.7	226.6	455.4	1,555.1	562.1	145.4	478.7	174.2	25.1	253.8	6.8	0.3	18.4	367.6	111.1
Mar. ^(p)	1,993.6	824.0	164.7	774.2	22.0	1.8	207.0	447.1	1,546.5	561.2	127.3	460.3	161.6	24.7	251.2	6.9	0.3	15.5	352.9	107.4
Transactions																				
2020 Q3	23.4	1.4	29.2	13.2	-1.4	0.3	-19.4	-8.4	31.8	-3.7	-19.3	4.8	6.2	1.6	-6.1	0.5	0.0	2.6	3.8	1.0
Q4	25.0	43.4	-15.1	10.3	-0.1	0.0	-13.6	18.4	6.6	20.5	-9.8	-24.9	-10.0	-2.4	-5.7	-0.8	0.1	-6.0	-26.8	1.9
2021 Q1 ^(p)	28.6	31.6	-5.8	-10.0	-0.1	0.0	12.8	5.7	22.9	-14.2	-2.8	-11.1	-0.2	0.2	-6.7	0.1	0.1	-4.6	-3.0	-8.1
2020 Dec.	-25.7	-4.7	5.9	-8.0	-1.2	0.0	-17.7	-6.0	-19.8	5.5	-18.1	-23.1	-12.9	-0.5	-1.9	-0.4	0.1	-7.4	-24.8	1.7
2021 Jan.	36.9	24.2	-10.1	-4.3	0.4	0.0	26.6	11.8	25.1	-9.6	17.3	18.3	16.2	3.5	-2.0	-0.2	0.1	0.6	20.3	-2.0
Feb.	16.2	13.4	-1.1	-1.5	-0.7	-0.1	6.3	5.2	11.0	-3.7	-2.0	-10.6	-3.6	-2.9	-2.0	0.2	0.0	-2.3	-8.3	-2.3
Mar. ^(p)	-24.5	-5.9	5.4	-4.2	0.2	0.1	-20.1	-11.2	-13.3	-0.9	-18.1	-18.8	-12.9	-0.4	-2.6	0.1	0.0	-3.0	-15.1	-3.8
Growth rates																				
2020 Q3	4.3	11.3	5.0	4.1	-23.5	9.2	-12.2	7.5	3.4	2.7	-24.1	-0.9	10.7	-13.2	-8.7	-11.0	-31.8	46.1	-1.2	0.0
Q4	6.5	16.0	7.2	5.2	-22.8	25.0	-14.5	13.4	4.7	2.4	-27.3	-1.4	12.0	-11.8	-8.6	-6.8	27.5	17.2	-2.8	3.1
2021 Q1 ^(p)	-0.9	4.9	-10.0	3.5	-15.9	31.6	-23.1	-4.9	0.4	2.5	-30.7	-8.6	-5.2	-13.6	-9.2	-13.4	85.1	-23.4	-8.8	-8.1
2020 Dec.	6.5	16.0	7.2	5.2	-22.8	25.0	-14.5	13.4	4.7	2.4	-27.3	-1.4	12.0	-11.8	-8.6	-6.8	27.5	17.2	-2.8	3.1
2021 Jan.	8.6	18.8	-1.9	5.4	-21.0	29.7	-1.0	14.9	6.9	2.9	-13.9	-2.9	6.1	-5.5	-8.7	-18.2	66.0	12.3	-4.3	1.9
Feb.	8.1	19.3	-2.2	5.1	-21.3	22.9	-5.2	13.9	6.5	2.2	-18.3	-3.0	10.1	-10.9	-8.9	-16.4	76.6	-10.5	-3.6	-1.0
Mar. ^(p)	-0.9	4.9	-10.0	3.5	-15.9	31.6	-23.1	-4.9	0.4	2.5	-30.7	-8.6	-5.2	-13.6	-9.2	-13.4	85.1	-23.4	-8.8	-8.1

Source: ECB.

1) In accordance with the ESA 2010, in December 2014 holding companies of non-financial groups were reclassified from the non-financial corporations sector to the financial corporations sector. These entities are included in MFI balance sheet statistics with financial corporations other than MFIs and insurance corporations and pension funds (ICPFs).